12-04-2002

102381709

FORM USPTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: UNIV0156 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** To the Honorable Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: University of Washington Quinn Y.J. Smithwick Address: 1107 N.E. 45th Street, Suite 200 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Seattle, Washington 98105-4810 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other__ Execution Date(s): November 25, 2002 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Tes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 25, 2002 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):..... **\$_40** Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. 6285 600 - 108th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 enclosed. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may Bellevue, WA 98004 be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-(425) 688-8816 1940. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Э. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 26, 2002 Ronald M. Anderson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,829 EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE "Express Mail" mailing label number: EL872279670US Date of Deposit: November 26, 2002 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Arlington, VA, 22202. Kathy L. Paulino (Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee) (Signature of person mailing paper or fee) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

2/02/2002 EFLORES 00000017 10305914

FC:8021

1/NIV0156-1-21\0156-149 Smithwick.doc

PATENT **REEL: 013466 FRAME: 0410**

Co-Inventor's ASSIGNMENT of PATENT(S) to the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Attorney Docket No. UNIV0156 Tech ID: 2688-3602-3949PT

WHEREAS, I, Quinn Y.J. Smithwick (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) having a post office address of 16125 Juanita Woodinville Way N.E. #702, Bothell, Washington 98011 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am a co-inventor in the INVENTION(S) referred to as "CONTROL OF AN OPTICAL FIBER SCANNER" as described and claimed in a specification for which a U.S. PATENT application is in process filed herewith;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a public institution of higher education having a place of business at Seattle, Washington is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION(S) and in and to any letters PATENT(S) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right and title to and interest in said application and said INVENTION(S) for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters PATENT(S) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and an any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application by virtue of the International Convention, said INVENTION(S) and all applications and PATENT(S) on said INVENTIONS(S) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters PATENT(S) on said INVENTION(S) to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said INVENTION(S), to enforce any and all PATENT(S) on said INVENTION(S), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said INVENTION(S) and all applications and PATENT(S) on said INVENTION(S), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Juny mit	huick 11/25/02
Quinn Y.J. Smithwi	ck Date
STATE OF Washing ton) ss	
County of King	
On this 25th day of November appeared before me and executed the foregoing docume	nt. 2002, Quinn Y.J. Smithwick personally
Marcia & Karl	(SEAL)
Signature of Notary Public Marcia J. Kaufman	CIA J. KAUALI
Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Was wington	NOTARY R
Residing at: Woodinville, WA	PUBLIC
My Commission expires: 9 January 2005	7-9-05

UNIV0156-1-21/0156Asmt Smithwick

RECORDED: 11/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013466 FRAME: 0411